	DECEIV
OMB, No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) To the Honorable Commissioner of Pat	06-1998 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Priorit and Tradignark Office 199 iginal documents or copy
1. Name of conveying party(ies) Huntsman Polymers Corporation 500 Huntsman Way Salt Lake City, UT 84108 ☐ Individuals(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State - Delaware ☐ Other Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Huntsman Packaging Corporation Street Address: 500 Huntsman Way Salt Lake City, UT 84108 □ Individual(s) Crtizenship □ Association □ General Partnership □ Limited Partnership □ Corporation-State Utah □ Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: □Yes □No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No B. Trademark Registration No.(s) See attached list.
Additional numbers attached? ■Yes □No 5. Name and address of party to whom	6. Total number of applications and registrations
correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Russell R. Stolle HUNTSMAN CORPORATION P. O. Box 15730 Austin, TX 78761	involved: 11 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 290.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account Any deficiencies or overpayments are authorized to be charged to or credited to deposit account 8. Deposit Account Number: 08-3442
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
Russell R Stolle Name of Person Signing Signature	June 16, 1998 Date luding cover sheet, attachments and document: 5

07/02/1998 TTOW11 0

01 FC:481 02 FC:482

TRADEMARK REEL: 1747 FRAME: 0201

EXHIBIT A

TRADEMARK	COUNTRY	REG. NO.	REG. DATE	APPLN. NO.	APPLN. DATE
703DC (stylized)	USA	1483437	4/5/1988	679664	8/20/1987
CLOUD NINE and Design	USA	1359201	9/10/85	478223	4/30/1984
CT FILM and Design	USA	1286012	7/17/1984	339961	12/3/1981
FOAM LAM	USA	1111789	1/23/1979	147364	11/4/1977
GROWFILM	USA	1206169	8/24/1982	323088	8/10/1981
MAXILENE	USA	1267132	2/14/1984	404687	12/3/1982
PLYLENE	USA	1098786	8/8/1978	147331	11/4/1977
PP and Design	USA	1134158	4/29/1980	180378	7/31/1978
REXTEX SOFT	USA	1539324	5/16/1989	701096	12/14/1987
SECUR-I-TITE	USA	1047675	9/7/1976	74659	1/19/1976
TAURUS and Design	USA	1198793	6/22/1982	278432	9/19/1980

c:\work\ctfilm-tm-usa.doc

TRADEMARK
REEL: 1747 FRAME: 0202

EXHIBIT B

TRADEMARK	COUNTRY	REG. NO.	REG. DATE	APPLN. NO.	APPLN. DATE
CT FILM and Design	AUSTRIA	152635	5/11/1994	AM 348/94	1/27/94
CT FILM and Design	BENELUX	547538	1/27/1994	821069	1/27/1994
CLOUD NINE	CANADA	344971	9/16/1988	588406	7/22/1987
CT FILM and Design	DENMARK	4572/1995	7/14/1995	624/1994	1/25/1994
CLOUD NINE	FRANCE	1548703	1/6/1989	897426	1/4/1988
CT FILM and Design	FRANCE	94/515823	9/30/1994	94/515823	4/15/1994
CT FILM and Design	GERMANY	2091743	2/10/1995	R55162	1/26/1994
CT FILM and Design	GREAT BRITAIN	1566453	3/19/1994	1566453	3/19/1994
CT FILM and Design	GREECE			118798	4/18/1994
CT FILM and Design	ITALY	686773	9/18/1996	RM94C000524	
CT FILM and Design	LIECHTENSTEIN	8978	3/6/1994		
CT FILM and Design	NORWAY	168002	6/1/1995	94.043	1/25/1994
CT FILM and Design	SWEDEN	302754	6/9/1995	94.0862	1/26/1994
CT FILM and Design	SWITZERLAND	421090	6/19/1996	560/1994.7	1/24/1994

c:\work\ctfilm-tm-for.doc

TRADEMARK REEL: 1747 FRAME: 0203 **ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK RIGHTS**

This Assignment is by and between

(a) Huntsman Polymers Corporation ("Assignor"), a Delaware corporation, with

offices at 500 Huntsman Way, Salt Lake City, Utah. and

(b) Huntsman Packaging Corporation ("Assignee"), a Utah corporation, with offices

at 500 Huntsman Way, Salt Lake City. Utah.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby

acknowledged, Assignor, effective as of September 30, 1997, sells, assigns, and transfers to

Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in and to the trademarks and service marks identified in

Exhibits "A" and "B" and the registrations and applications, both U.S. and foreign, identified in

such Exhibits, and in and to the goodwill of the business connected with the use thereof and

symbolized thereby, and in and to all income, royalties, damages, and payments now or hereafter

due or payable with respect thereto, and in and to all causes of action (either at law or in equity) and

the right to sue, counterclaim, and recover for past, present, and future infringement of the rights

assigned herein.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and

Trademarks of the United States, and the trademark office or agency of all foreign countries, to

issue to Huntsman Packaging Corporation any and all trademark registrations and service mark

registrations resulting from said trademark applications and service mark applications, or any

renewals of said registrations.

TRADEMARK

REEL: 1747 FRAME: 0204

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officer this 29 day of May, 1998.

Assignor:

HUNTSMAN POLYMERS CORPORATION

Martin F. Petersen
Title Vice President

THE STATE OF UTAH

COUNTY OF SALT LAKE

BEFORE ME, a Notary Public, on this day personally appeared <u>Martin F. Petersen</u>, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

Given under my hand and seal of office this 29 day of May, 1998.

Notary Public, State of Utah

My Commission Expires: 4/22 /2001

RECORDED: 06/22/1998

Notary Public

ALL RASAMESEN
600 Hunternen Way
Saft Lake City, Utah 34108
My Commission Expires
April 22, 2001
State of Utah